



Base Line Item Detail	Earle Asphalt Company	Union Paving & Construction Co., Inc.	C. J. Heese	Stavola Contracting Co., Inc.	D'Annunzio & Sons, Inc.	Tarheel Enterprises, Inc.	E. E. Cruz Company, Inc.	Halmir International LLC	HEW Construction Group Inc.	New Price Concrete Construction Co., Inc.	Carbro Constructors Corp.	A. Sevidone, Inc. & Anthony Construction Corp. A Joint Venture	Green Construction, Inc.	Crisdel Group, Inc.	Intercounty Paving Associates, LLC	Schiavone Construction Co. LLC											
140 SC10ND2	5	Each	Reconstructed Inlet, Type D2, Using New Gate and Frame	\$1,403.02	\$7,015.10	\$2,200.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$10,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,300.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,400.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,725.00	\$8,840.00	\$4,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$6,280.00	\$1,300.00				
141 SC10ND3	5	Each	Reconstructed Inlet, Type D3, Using New Gate and Frame	\$1,336.32	\$1,336.32	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,960.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,725.00	\$1,725.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$5,620.00	\$1,620.00			
142 SC20RP1	5	Each	Manhole, Type P-1	\$2,954.45	\$14,772.25	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,700.00	\$28,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$5,600.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$3,600.00	\$18,000.00	\$7,700.00	\$38,500.00				
143 SC25RP1	1	Each	Reconstructed Manhole, Type P-1	\$909.13	\$909.13	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,345.00	\$1,345.00	\$2,305.00	\$2,305.00	\$1,800.00	\$7,700.00	\$5,360.00				
144 SCORP1	405	SF	Rear Inlets	\$26.11	\$10,574.55	\$25.00	\$10,125.00	\$47.00	\$10,935.00	\$60.00	\$2,300.00	\$90.00	\$38,450.00	\$30.00	\$12,150.00	\$50.00	\$20,250.00	\$100.00	\$40,500.00	\$25.00	\$10,125.00	\$84.00	\$34,020.00	\$46.00	\$19,440.00	\$141.00	\$57,105.00
145 SCORP2	17	CY	Fill Abandoned Pipe	\$47.00	\$750.00	\$30.00	\$450.00	\$47.00	\$750.00	\$60.00	\$2,300.00	\$90.00	\$38,450.00	\$30.00	\$12,150.00	\$50.00	\$20,250.00	\$100.00	\$40,500.00	\$25.00	\$10,125.00	\$84.00	\$34,020.00	\$46.00	\$19,440.00	\$141.00	\$57,105.00
147 ED10NC	3,200.00	L.F.	Asphalt Concrete Lip Curb	\$861.43	\$38,160.00	\$800.00	\$35,200.00	\$1,800.00	\$7,560.00	\$1,800.00	\$7,560.00	\$1,800.00	\$7,560.00	\$1,800.00	\$7,560.00	\$1,800.00	\$7,560.00	\$1,800.00	\$7,560.00	\$1,800.00	\$7,560.00	\$1,800.00	\$7,560.00	\$1,800.00	\$7,560.00	\$1,800.00	\$7,560.00
148 F90002	43	S.Y.	Concrete Island, 4" Thick	\$59.26	\$2,461.68	\$185.00	\$7,350.00	\$63.00	\$2,586.50	\$63.00	\$2,586.50	\$63.00	\$2,586.50	\$63.00	\$2,586.50	\$63.00	\$2,586.50	\$63.00	\$2,586.50	\$63.00	\$2,586.50	\$63.00	\$2,586.50	\$63.00	\$2,586.50	\$63.00	\$2,586.50
149 F90008	5,900.00	L.F.	8" X 20" Concrete Vertical Curb	\$27.92	\$164,728.00	\$24.00	\$118,000.00	\$24.00	\$118,000.00	\$23.00	\$135,700.00	\$27.00	\$159,300.00	\$20.76	\$122,484.00	\$26.00	\$153,440.00	\$23.00	\$135,700.00	\$27.00	\$159,300.00	\$20.76	\$122,484.00	\$26.00	\$153,440.00	\$23.00	\$135,700.00
150 F910VCA	920	L.F.	Concrete Curb, Type A	\$20.32	\$18,694.40	\$20.00	\$22,080.00	\$24.00	\$23,920.00	\$25.00	\$23,000.00	\$26.00	\$24,840.00	\$23.00	\$23,000.00	\$28.88	\$26,568.00	\$23.00	\$23,000.00	\$28.88	\$26,568.00	\$23.00	\$23,000.00	\$28.88	\$26,568.00	\$23.00	\$23,000.00
151 SH30CB	287	L.F.	Concrete Median Barrier, Protection	\$121.87	\$34,976.69	\$120.00	\$34,440.00	\$128.00	\$36,736.00	\$125.00	\$35,875.00	\$130.00	\$37,300.00	\$123.00	\$35,875.00	\$128.00	\$36,736.00	\$125.00	\$35,875.00	\$128.00	\$36,736.00	\$125.00	\$35,875.00	\$128.00	\$36,736.00	\$125.00	\$35,875.00
152 SH40CB	75	L.F.	Concrete Median Barrier, Roadway, Variable Height	\$299.32	\$22,449.00	\$210.00	\$15,750.00	\$128.00	\$16,320.00	\$137.00	\$23,625.00	\$130.00	\$21,000.00	\$135.00	\$23,625.00	\$130.00	\$21,000.00	\$135.00	\$23,625.00	\$130.00	\$21,000.00	\$135.00	\$23,625.00	\$130.00	\$21,000.00	\$135.00	\$23,625.00
153 SD15SP	4,376.00	S.F.	Sign Panels	\$34.13	\$149,352.88	\$38.00	\$166,288.00	\$21.00	\$89,886.00	\$35.00	\$153,160.00	\$36.00	\$163,800.00	\$40.43	\$176,921.68	\$39.00	\$170,664.00	\$40.00	\$175,040.00	\$39.00	\$170,664.00	\$40.00	\$175,040.00	\$39.00	\$170,664.00	\$40.00	\$175,040.00
154 SD15SP	575	S.F.	Sign Panels	\$16.00	\$9,300.00	\$16.00	\$9,300.00	\$16.00	\$9,300.00	\$16.00	\$9,300.00	\$16.00	\$9,300.00	\$16.00	\$9,300.00	\$16.00	\$9,300.00	\$16.00	\$9,300.00	\$16.00	\$9,300.00	\$16.00	\$9,300.00	\$16.00	\$9,300.00	\$16.00	\$9,300.00
155 SH1REL	4	Each	Reinforce Sign Panels	\$146.25	\$585.00	\$175.00	\$700.00	\$115.00	\$460.00	\$160.00	\$640.00	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$175.00	\$700.00	\$175.00	\$700.00	\$175.00	\$700.00	\$175.00	\$700.00	\$175.00	\$700.00	\$175.00	\$700.00	\$175.00	\$700.00
156 SJ0004	53	Each	Beam Guide Rail Bracket	\$24.37	\$1,291.61	\$14.00	\$742.00	\$26.00	\$1,378.00	\$26.25	\$1,391.25	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$28.88	\$1,530.64	\$28.00	\$1,484.00	\$28.00	\$1,484.00	\$25.75	\$1,263.75	\$27.50	\$1,347.50	\$25.00	\$1,250.00
157 SJ00GT	5	Each	Flared Guide Rail Terminal	\$2,218.12	\$11,090.60	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,350.00	\$11,750.00	\$2,800.00	\$14,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$7,000.00	\$2,300.00	\$11,500.00	\$2,275.00	\$11,387.50	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$2,300.00	\$11,500.00	\$2,275.00	\$11,387.50	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$2,300.00	\$11,500.00
158 SJ01PCA	4	Each	Pipecap Connection, Type A	\$2,364.38	\$9,457.52	\$1,800.00	\$7,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,445.25	\$10,185.00	\$3,800.00	\$15,600.00	\$2,425.00	\$9,700.00	\$2,800.00	\$11,200.00	\$2,700.00	\$10,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$9,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00
159 SJ01PCB	3	Each	Pipecap Connection, Type B	\$3,141.25	\$12,033.75	\$1,800.00	\$7,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,445.25	\$10,185.00	\$3,800.00	\$15,600.00	\$2,425.00	\$9,700.00	\$2,800.00	\$11,200.00	\$2,700.00	\$10,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$9,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00
160 SJ01RBE	4,797.00	L.F.	Removal of Beam Guide rail	\$0.10	\$479.70	\$1.60	\$7,675.20	\$0.10	\$479.70	\$8.00	\$38,376.00	\$1.00	\$4,797.00	\$0.11	\$527.67	\$0.10	\$479.70	\$10.00	\$4,797.00	\$8.00	\$38,376.00	\$1.00	\$4,797.00	\$0.11	\$527.67	\$0.10	\$479.70
161 SJ01RBE	325	L.F.	Beam Guide Rail Element	\$9.75	\$3,176.25	\$9.00	\$2,925.00	\$10.25	\$3,331.25	\$4.00	\$16,400.00	\$11.00	\$3,750.00	\$10.50	\$3,412.50	\$10.00	\$3,250.00	\$11.00	\$3,750.00	\$10.50	\$3,412.50	\$10.00	\$3,250.00	\$11.00	\$3,750.00	\$10.50	\$3,412.50
162 SJ01TTS	7	Each	Target Guide Rail Terminal	\$2,340.00	\$11,830.00	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$2,400.00	\$11,800.00	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$2,400.00	\$11,800.00	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$2,400.00	\$11,800.00	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$2,400.00	\$11,800.00	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$2,400.00	\$11,800.00
163 SJ01TTS	12	Each	Reinforce Rail Anchorage	\$90.00	\$3,600.00	\$90.00	\$3,600.00	\$90.00	\$3,600.00	\$90.00	\$3,600.00	\$90.00	\$3,600.00	\$90.00	\$3,600.00	\$90.00	\$3,600.00	\$90.00	\$3,600.00	\$90.00	\$3,600.00	\$90.00	\$3,600.00	\$90.00	\$3,600.00	\$90.00	\$3,600.00
164 SJ02GR	7,362.00	L.F.	Beam Guide Rail	\$25.18	\$185,376.16	\$12.00	\$114,000.00	\$22.00	\$117,412.00	\$25.00	\$116,050.00	\$28.00	\$119,412.00	\$28.25	\$119,325.00	\$28.00	\$119,412.00	\$28.00	\$119,412.00	\$28.00	\$119,412.00	\$28.00	\$119,412.00	\$28.00	\$119,412.00	\$28.00	\$119,412.00
165 SJ04BP	53	Each	Beam Guide Rail Post	\$63.37	\$3,368.61	\$60.00	\$3,180.00	\$67.00	\$3,551.00	\$65.00	\$3,445.00	\$65.00	\$3,445.00	\$65.00	\$3,445.00	\$65.00	\$3,445.00	\$65.00	\$3,445.00	\$65.00	\$3,445.00	\$65.00	\$3,445.00	\$65.00	\$3,445.00	\$65.00	\$3,445.00
166 SJ06RP	650	L.F.	Reset Beam Guide Rail with Existing Post	\$20.48	\$13,312.00	\$14.00	\$9,800.00	\$27.00	\$14,300.00	\$21.00	\$13,650.00	\$22.00	\$14,300.00	\$21.00	\$13,650.00	\$22.00	\$14,300.00	\$21.00	\$13,650.00	\$22.00	\$14,300.00	\$21.00	\$13,650.00	\$22.00	\$14,300.00	\$21.00	\$13,650.00
167 SK0017	390	L.F.	Reset Fence	\$23.43	\$8,747.70	\$26.00	\$10,140.00	\$26.00	\$10,140.00	\$25.00	\$9,750.00	\$25.00	\$9,750.00	\$24.15	\$9,418.50	\$23.00	\$11,700.00	\$23.00	\$9,750.00	\$24.15	\$9,418.50	\$23.00	\$11,700.00	\$23.00	\$9,750.00	\$24.15	\$9,418.50
168 SL01M0N	20	Each	Concrete Monuments	\$390.25	\$7,805.00	\$300.00	\$6,000.00	\$770.00	\$15,400.00	\$275.00	\$11,000.00	\$971.77	\$19,435.40	\$2,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$600.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,301.06	\$26,021.20	\$1,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$20,000.00
169 SN0003	19	S.Y.	Detectable Warning Surface	\$129.38	\$2,458.22	\$75.00	\$1,725.00	\$236.00	\$4,684.00	\$400.00	\$7,600.00	\$240.00	\$4,560.00	\$362.67	\$6,890.73	\$450.00	\$8,550.00	\$230.00	\$4,370.00	\$265.66	\$5,047.54	\$200.00	\$3,800.00	\$175.00	\$3,500.00	\$175.00	\$3,500.00
170 SN04PC	624	S.Y.	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	\$47.75	\$29,796.00	\$37.00	\$46,800.00	\$62.00	\$38,688.00	\$96.00	\$59,904.00	\$70.00	\$44,880.00	\$69.36	\$37,040.64	\$65.00	\$40,560.00	\$60.00	\$37,440.00	\$65.00	\$40,560.00	\$60.00	\$37,440.00	\$65.00	\$40,560.00	\$60.00	\$37,440.00
171 S01CAR	4	Each	Delinquent, Type CA-R	\$68.25	\$273.00	\$76.00	\$304.00	\$72.00	\$288.00	\$64.00	\$256.00	\$75.00	\$300.00	\$72.00	\$288.00	\$68.00	\$272.00	\$70.00	\$280.00	\$68.00	\$272.00	\$70.00	\$280.00	\$68.00	\$272.00	\$70.00	\$280.00
172 S01CAR	20	Each	Delinquent, Type CA-R	\$68.25	\$273.00	\$76.00	\$304.00	\$72.00	\$288.00	\$64.00	\$256.00	\$75.00	\$300.00	\$72.00	\$288.00	\$68.00	\$272.00	\$70.00	\$280.00	\$68.00	\$272.00	\$70.00	\$280.00	\$68.00	\$272.00	\$70.00	\$280.00
173 S01CAY	10	Each	Delinquent, Type CA-Y	\$68.25	\$682.50	\$76.00	\$760.00	\$72.00	\$720.00	\$64.00	\$640.00	\$75.00	\$750.00	\$72.00	\$720.00	\$68.00	\$680.00	\$70.00	\$700.00	\$68.00	\$680.00	\$70.00	\$700.00	\$68.00	\$680.00	\$70.00	\$700.00
174 S01PAW	113	Each	Delinquent, Type PA-W	\$68.25	\$7,712.25	\$76.00	\$8,588.00	\$72.00	\$8,136.00	\$65.00	\$6,215.00	\$75.00	\$8,475.00	\$73.50	\$8,305.50	\$61.00	\$6,883.00	\$70.00	\$7,710.00	\$68.85	\$8,136.00	\$77.00	\$8,010.00	\$67.00	\$7,917.00	\$61.00	\$6,883.00

Base Line Item Detail					Earle Asphalt Company		Union Paving & Construction Co., Inc.		C. J. Hesse		Stavola Contracting Co., Inc.		D'annunzio & Sons, Inc.		Tarheel Enterprises, Inc.		E.E. Cruz Company, Inc.		Halmar International LLC		NEW Construction Group Inc.		New Prince Concrete Construction Co., Inc.		Carbro Constructors Corp.		A. Servidone, Inc. & B. Anthony Construction Corp., A Joint Venture		Green Construction, Inc.		Gradel Group, Inc.		Intercounty Paving Associates, LLC		Schlavone Construction Co. LLC	
279	NSA0002	8,960.00	L.F.	Placing and Removing Precast Concrete Construction Barrier	\$16.57	\$148,467.20	\$25.00	\$224,000.00	\$8.00	\$71,680.00	\$5.00	\$44,800.00	\$20.00	\$179,200.00	\$17.96	\$160,921.60	\$20.00	\$179,200.00	\$20.00	\$179,200.00	\$6.12	\$54,835.20	\$10.00	\$89,600.00	\$15.00	\$134,400.00	\$40.00	\$358,400.00	\$20.00	\$179,200.00	\$30.00	\$268,800.00	\$20.50	\$183,680.00	\$27.00	\$241,920.00
280	NSA0003	5,800.00	L.F.	Resetting Precast Concrete Construction Barrier	\$1.34	\$7,772.00	\$0.01	\$58.00	\$8.00	\$46,400.00	\$4.00	\$23,200.00	\$3.00	\$17,400.00	\$7.72	\$44,776.00	\$15.00	\$87,000.00	\$2.00	\$11,600.00	\$2.04	\$11,832.00	\$8.00	\$46,400.00	\$8.00	\$48,400.00	\$4.00	\$23,200.00	\$5.00	\$29,000.00	\$5.00	\$29,000.00	\$8.50	\$49,300.00	\$23.75	\$137,750.00
Base Total						\$20,103,413.13		\$20,913,261.25		\$20,940,182.07		\$21,492,000.00		\$23,387,000.00		\$23,972,076.60		\$24,395,656.00		\$24,494,016.75		\$24,996,524.23		\$25,142,891.55		\$25,217,273.30		\$25,220,838.05		\$25,346,000.00		\$25,975,000.00		\$29,343,000.00		\$29,712,614.00